

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1008

Page 1, line 2, after the second semicolon insert "to provide for a report to the budget section;"

Page 1, line 12, replace "1,411,321" with "943,713" and replace "7,086,249" with "6,618,641"

Page 1, line 13, replace "369,920" with "309,090" and replace "2,005,776" with "1,944,946"

Page 1, line 18, replace "0" with "(450,000)" and replace "900,000" with "450,000"

Page 1, line 19, replace "3,842,241" with "2,863,803" and replace "16,629,525" with "15,651,087"

Page 1, line 20, replace "2,681,458" with "2,125,513" and replace "10,684,767" with "10,128,822"

Page 1, line 21, replace "1,160,783" with "738,290" and replace "5,944,758" with "5,522,265"

Page 1, line 22, replace "3.00" with "2.00" and replace "44.00" with "43.00"

Page 2, after line 11, insert:

**"SECTION 3. LEGISLATIVE INTENT - METROLOGY PROGRAM.** It is the intent of the legislative assembly that the public service commission continue to provide the metrology program services at its current level and study location alternatives that do not include the construction of a new facility for the sole purpose of housing the metrology program for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011.

**SECTION 4. REPORT TO THE BUDGET SECTION.** The public service commission shall report to the budget section prior to July 1, 2010, regarding the status of location alternatives for the metrology program."

Re-number accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98009.0103 FN 2**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**